
 
 

2023 San Diego State Football Schedule 
Updated March 2, 2023 
 
Date Opponent Location Time TV 

Saturday, Aug. 26 Ohio Snapdragon Stadium TBA TBA 

Saturday, Sept. 2 Idaho State Snapdragon Stadium TBA TBA 

Saturday, Sept. 9 UCLA Snapdragon Stadium TBA TBA 

Saturday, Sept. 16 at Oregon State Corvallis, Ore. TBA TBA 

Friday, Sept. 22 * Boise State Snapdragon Stadium TBA TBA 

Saturday, Sept. 30 * at Air Force Colorado Springs, Colo. TBA TBA 

Saturday, Oct. 7 OPEN 

Saturday, Oct. 14 * at Hawai‘i  Honolulu, Hawaii TBA TBA 

Saturday, Oct. 21 * Nevada Snapdragon Stadium TBA TBA 

Saturday, Oct. 28 OPEN 

Saturday, Nov. 4 * Utah State Snapdragon Stadium TBA TBA 

Saturday, Nov. 11 * at Colorado State Fort Collins, Colo. TBA TBA 

Saturday, Nov. 18  * at San José State San Jose, Calif. TBA TBA 

Saturday, Nov. 25 * Fresno State Snapdragon Stadium TBA TBA 

Saturday, Dec. 2 MW Championship Game TBA TBA TBA 

 
Additional game times and television arrangements, including moves to non-Saturdays will be announced at a later date 
*- indicates Mountain West opponent. Red indicates home game played at Snapdragon Stadium. 


